



كى		02-11	2003		
FORM PTO-1 (Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-00	7595 RECC			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	10236	0840	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
	name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Poznanovic Jeffrey Hammes Lisa Krause Jon Steidel name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	-5-03 ·s ⊠ No	SRC Comp 4240 N. Ne Colorado S		
		erger ange of Name			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			n date of the application is:	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/285,29	8	B. Pat	ent No.(s)	
At	torney Docket No.: SRC022 Additional numbers attached? Yes	Z No.			
	ame and Address of party to whom cornocerning document should be mailed:		6. Total 1	number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Int Str	ame: William J. Kubida ternal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Sui reet Address: same as above ity: Denver State: CO Zip: 802	ite 1500	⊠ En	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00 Inclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
	<u> </u>		50-1	tit account number: 1123 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
711/2003 EC00PER 00000083 10285298 FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Kubida Name of Person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7					

PATENT EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV035494964US Attorney Docket No. SRC022 Client/Matter No. 80404.0025 Confirmation No. 1639

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel Poznanovic having a residence address of 1136

Middle Creek Parkway, Colorado Springs, CO 80921, Jeffrey Hammes having a residence address of 870 Vindicator Dr., #311, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, Lisa Krause having a residence address of 5841 Elliot Ave., South, Minneapolis, MN 55417, and Jon Steidel having a residence address of 5848 Oakland Ave., South, Minneapolis, MN 55417, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PARTITIONING CONTROL-DATAFLOW GRAPH REPRESENTATIONS, for which we are making or we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. SRC022 and Client/Matter No. 80404.0025, in the law firm of HOGAN & HARTSON LLP, One Tabor Center, 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80202, and which was filed on October 31, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/285,298, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, SRC Computers, Inc., hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address is 4240 N. Nevada Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80907, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

1

\\CS - 80404/0025 - 57963 v1

PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0948 NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of our employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall

\\CS - 80404/0025 - 57963 v1

PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0949 bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 1-9-03	Marilla		
	Daniel Poznandvic		
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.		
COUNTY OF EL PASO)		

On this $\cancel{f}^{\cancel{2}}$ day of $\cancel{anither}$, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Daniel Poznanovic who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires $\frac{7/19/2006}{}$.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Madeline Dettingel

Date:	1-09-03	Harry Haum		
		Jeffrey Lammes		
STATE OF	COLORADO)		
	F EL PASO) ss.)		
me to be the and acknow	e same person whose ledged that he sign	of		
	My commission ex	pires		
	Witness my hand	and official seal.		
(SEAL)		Medeline & Stregie C Notary Public		
Date:		Lisa Krause		
STATE OF	MINNESOTA)) ss.		
COUNTY O	F)		
On this day of, 20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Lisa Krause, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	My commission ex	pires		
	Witness my hand	and official seal.		
(SEAL)		Notary Public		

4

Date:	
	Jeffrey Hammes
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
me to be the same person whose and acknowledged that he signe	of
My commission exp	pires
Witness my hand a	and official seal.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Date:	Lisa Krause
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Lennepin) ss.) of fanually, 2003 before me, a notary neared Lisa Krausa, who is personally known to me
to be the same person whose nar	me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free
My commission exp	pires Jan 31, 2005.
Witness my hand a	nd official seaf.
(SEAL)	Ment My few
CHERYL M. PFEIFER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public

4

\\\CS - 80404/0025 - 57963 v1

Date: 1:4/13	Int Steidel Jon Steidel
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF Jennepen	of
On this $\mathcal{T}^{t,h}$ day of	of
public in and for said county, ap	peared boil stelder, who is personally known to me
-	me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
9	aled, and delivered the same instrument as a free
and voluntary act for the uses a	nd purposes therein set forth.
My commission exp	pires Jun 31. 2005.
Witness my hand a	nd official seal
(SEAL)	Men Det Sen
	Notary Public

5

RECORDED: 02/05/2003